PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7615578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT	10/18/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TARGUS INTERNATIONAL LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Street Address:	1211 N. MILLER STREET
City:	ANAHEIM
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92806
Name:	TARGUS US LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Street Address:	1211 N. MILLER STREET
City:	ANAHEIM
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92806
Name:	SENA CASES LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Street Address:	1211 N. MILLER STREET
City:	ANAHEIM
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92806
Name:	TARGUS GROUP US LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Street Address:	1211 N. MILLER STREET
City:	ANAHEIM
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92806
Name:	TARGUS US SUB I INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	1211 N. MILLER STREET
City:	ANAHEIM
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92806
Name:	TARGUS US SUB II INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	1211 N. MILLER STREET
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 061803 FRAME: 0815

507568689

City:	ANAHEIM
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92806
Name:	TARGUS US NEWCO INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	1211 N. MILLER STREET
City:	ANAHEIM
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92806
Name:	TARGUS (CANADA) LTD., A CORPORATION CONTINUED UNDER THE FEDERAL LAWS OF CANADA
Street Address:	420 BRITANNIA ROAD EAST, SUITE 201
City:	MISSISSAUGA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4Z 3L5
Name:	TARGUS ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED, A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF HONG KONG
Street Address:	UNITS 01-03, 9TH FLOOR FTLIFE TOWER NO. 18 SHEUNG YUET ROAD
City:	KOWLOON BAY
State/Country:	HONG KONG
Name:	TARGUS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, A COMPANY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF AUSTRALIA
Street Address:	SUITE 802, LEVEL 8, 5 RIDER BOULEVARD
City:	RHODES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2138
Name:	TARGUS EUROPE LIMITED, A COMPANY INCORPORATED IN ENGLAND (REGISTERED NUMBER 01743076)
Street Address:	TRICOR SUITE 4TH FLOOR, 50 MARK LANE
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	EC3R 7QR
Name:	TARGUS GROUP (UK) LIMITED, A COMPANY INCORPORATED IN ENGLAND (REGISTERED NUMBER 02989548)
Street Address:	TRICOR SUITE 4TH FLOOR, 50 MARK LANE
City:	LONDON
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	EC3R 7QR
Name:	TARGUS INTERNATIONAL HOLDCO (UK) LIMITED, A COMPANY INCORPORATED IN ENGLAND (REGISTERED NUMBER 07135312)
Street Address:	TRICOR SUITE 4TH FLOOR, 50 MARK LANE
City:	LONDON

REEL: 061803 FRAME: 0816

State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	EC3R 7QR
Name:	TARGUS CAYMAN SUBCO LIMITED, A CAYMAN ISLANDS EXEMPTED COMPANY
Street Address:	CRICKET SQUARE, HUTCHINS DRIVE PO BOX 2681
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1111
Name:	TARGUS CAYMAN LP, A CAYMAN ISLANDS EXEMPTED LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	CRICKET SQUARE, HUTCHINS DRIVE PO BOX 2681
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1111
Name:	TARGUS CAYMAN GP LIMITED, A CAYMAN ISLANDS EXEMPTED COMPANY
Street Address:	CRICKET SQUARE, HUTCHINS DRIVE PO BOX 2681
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1111
Name:	TARGUS CAYMAN HOLDCO LIMITED, A CAYMAN ISLANDS EXEMPTED COMPANY
Street Address:	CRICKET SQUARE, HUTCHINS DRIVE PO BOX 2681
City:	GRAND CAYMAN
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS
Postal Code:	KY1-1111
Name:	TARGUS GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	1211 N. MILLER STREET
City:	ANAHEIM
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92806
Name:	HYPER PRODUCTS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	930 AUBURN CT
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 77

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10572429

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10971875
Patent Number:	D807290
Patent Number:	D813875
Patent Number:	D844618
Patent Number:	D855616
Patent Number:	D874462
Patent Number:	D885391
Patent Number:	D891433
Patent Number:	D892119
Application Number:	10983623
Application Number:	10939346
Application Number:	10939333
Application Number:	09493548
Application Number:	11698822
Application Number:	29237075
Application Number:	12238004
Application Number:	12370824
Application Number:	13155266
Application Number:	13328577
Application Number:	13365754
Application Number:	13557947
Application Number:	13557976
Application Number:	13601799
Application Number:	29431992
Application Number:	13791445
Application Number:	14099436
Application Number:	14341149
Application Number:	14720093
Application Number:	14720153
Application Number:	14923833
Application Number:	14970318
PCT Number:	US2015065730
Application Number:	15067789
PCT Number:	US2016022033
Application Number:	15261204
Application Number:	15255580
Application Number:	15655699
PCT Number:	US2017048367

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2018017232
Application Number:	62775205
Application Number:	16029339
Application Number:	62782224
Application Number:	16183443
Application Number:	16240124
Application Number:	16293442
PCT Number:	US2019020762
Application Number:	09930951
Application Number:	09931036
Application Number:	09235292
Application Number:	09679599
Application Number:	09679600
Application Number:	09697651
Application Number:	10743838
Application Number:	09343839
Application Number:	10953581
Application Number:	08246244
Application Number:	07894381
Application Number:	08404628
Application Number:	11328890
Application Number:	61080540
Application Number:	11501485
Application Number:	12433692
Application Number:	12502847
Application Number:	12971549
Application Number:	61352286
Application Number:	61359672
Application Number:	61368047
Application Number:	61387379
Application Number:	61376192
Application Number:	61382398
Application Number:	61410617
Application Number:	61420022
Application Number:	61421431
Application Number:	61439265
Application Number:	29185968
PCT Number:	US2009050552

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4159848708

Email: mpatton@omm.com

Correspondent Name: MADELEINE PATTON / MAIAH PARKS

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 28TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: O'MELVENY AND MYERS LLP

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0852147-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MADELEINE PATTON
SIGNATURE:	/Madeleine Patton/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 21

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10_18_22)#page1.tif

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10_18_22)#page2.tif

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10_18_22)#page3.tif

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10_18_22)#page4.tif

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10_18_22)#page5.tif

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10_18_22)#page6.tif

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10 18 22)#page7.tif

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10 18 22)#page8.tif

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10_18_22)#page9.tif

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10_18_22)#page10.tif

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10 18 22)#page11.tif

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10 18 22)#page12.tif

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10 18 22)#page13.tif

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10 18 22)#page14.tif

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10 18 22)#page15.tif

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10_18_22)#page16.tif

source=Active 166043679 2 [BABC Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing

PATENT

REEL: 061803 FRAME: 0820

(10_18_22)#page17.tif

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10_18_22)#page18.tif

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10_18_22)#page19.tif

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10_18_22)#page20.tif

source=Active_166043679_2_[BABC_Targus] Patent Termination and Release to 2011, 2019, and 2021 filing (10_18_22)#page21.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release Agreement"), dated as of October 18, 2022 is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association, as Agent (the "Grantee") in favor of TARGUS INTERNATIONAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, TARGUS US LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, SENA CASES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, TARGUS GROUP US LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, TARGUS US SUB I INC., a Delaware corporation, TARGUS US SUB II INC., a Delaware corporation, TARGUS US NEWCO INC., a Delaware corporation, TARGUS (CANADA) LTD., a corporation continued under the federal laws of Canada, TARGUS ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED, a company incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong, TARGUS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, a company incorporated under the laws of Australia, TARGUS EUROPE LIMITED, a company incorporated in England (registered number 01743076), TARGUS GROUP (UK) LIMITED, a company incorporated in England (registered number 02989548), TARGUS INTERNATIONAL HOLDCO (UK) LIMITED, a company incorporated in England (registered number 07135312), TARGUS CAYMAN SUBCO LIMITED, a Cayman Islands exempted company, TARGUS CAYMAN LP, a Cayman Islands exempted limited partnership, TARGUS CAYMAN GP LIMITED, a Cayman Islands exempted company, TARGUS CAYMAN HOLDCO LIMITED, a Cayman Islands exempted company, TARGUS GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, and HYPER PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, certain Grantors and the Grantee are parties to that certain Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated as of September 2, 2021 (the "Security Agreement A"), whereby the applicable Grantor granted to the Grantee a security interest in the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Secured Patents A") for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement A was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 2021 at Reel 057376, Frame 0265;

WHEREAS, certain Grantors and the Grantee are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Patent Security Agreement dated as of June 19, 2019 (the "Security Agreement B"), whereby the applicable Grantors granted to the Grantee a security interest in the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule B attached hereto (the "Secured Patents B") for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement B was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 17, 2019 at Reel 049785, Frame 0245;

WHEREAS, certain Grantors and the Grantee are parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of February 3, 2016 (the "Security Agreement C"), whereby the applicable Grantors granted to the Grantee a security interest in the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule C attached hereto (the "Secured Patents C") for recordation with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement C was recorded with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on August 9, 2016;

WHEREAS, certain Grantors and the Grantee are parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of May 24, 2011 (the "Security Agreement D"; together with Security Agreement A, Security Agreement B, and Security Agreement C, the "Security Agreements"), whereby the applicable Grantor

granted to the Grantee a security interest in the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule D</u> attached hereto (the "Secured Patents D";

WHEREAS, Grantors granted to Grantee a security interest in the patents listed in <u>Schedule E</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Secured Patents E</u>"); together with Secured Patents A, Secured Patents B, Secured Patents C, and Secured Patents D the "Patent Collateral") for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office (as applicable);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement D was recorded with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 2, 2011 at Reel 026380, Frame 0900;

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by said security interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in each of the Patent Collateral, as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms used but otherwise not defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement A, Security Agreement B, Security Agreement C or Security Agreement D, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release and Assignment</u>. The Grantee hereby immediately irrevocably discharges, terminates and releases the entirety of its security interest in, and hereby irrevocably assigns to the Grantor any other right, title or interest that the Grantee may have in or to the following:
 - (a) all Patent Collateral and all inventions and improvements described therein:
 - (b) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the foregoing;
 - (c) all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world:
 - (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing:
 - (e) all licenses, claims, damages and proceeds of suit arising from any of the foregoing; and
 - (f) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit.
- 3. **Recordation**. The Grantee hereby authorizes and requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Canadian Intellectual Property Office and any applicable government officer note and record the releases and terminations granted under this Release Agreement, and authorizes any other filings necessary to evidence the termination, release and discharge of the Grantee's security interests, liens and other rights granted under the Security Agreements with respect to the Patent Collateral.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release Agreement at the Grantors' sole cost and expense.

5. **Governing Law**. This Release Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of California. [Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents as of the date written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: Polist Bleichner
Name: Robert Bleichner

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

SECURED PATENTS

Grantor	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Title
HYPER PRODUCTS, INC.	15938055	3/28/2018	10,572,429	PORT EXTENSION APPARATUS
HYPER PRODUCTS, INC.	16672418	11/1/2018	10,971,875	APPARATUS AND METHOD OF SECURING ADAPTERS TO A MOBILE DEVICE
HYPER PRODUCTS, INC.	29523756	4/14/2015	D807290	MULTI-FUNCTION CONNECTOR
HYPER PRODUCTS, INC.	29590634	1/12/2017	D813875	MULTI-FUNCTION DOCKING STATION
HYPER PRODUCTS, INC.	29609686	7/4/2017	D844618	MULTI-FUNCTION DOCKING STATION
HYPER PRODUCTS, INC.	29585509	11/24/2016	D855616	THUNDERBOLT 3.0 USB-C CONNECTOR
HYPER PRODUCTS, INC.	29710504	10/23/2019	D874462	USB ADAPTER APPARATUS
HYPER PRODUCTS, INC.	29668987	11/4/2018	D885391	USB ADAPTER APPARATUS
HYPER PRODUCTS, INC.	29710505	10/23/2019	D891433	USB ADAPTER APPARATUS
HYPER PRODUCTS, INC.	29719475	1/4/2020	D892119	USB ADAPTER APPARATUS

SCHEDULE B

SECURED PATENTS

See Attached.



Patent Property Report for Targue International III C

Targus International LLC

0052253-00290:001	0052253-00265:002	0052253-00244:001	0052253-00235:001	0052253-00227:001	0052253-00219:001	0052253-00218:001	0052253-00214:001	0052253-00212:002	S/R Docket No.
PORTABLE COMPUTER CASE	SERIALIZED LOCK COMBINATION RETREIVAL SYSTEMS AND METHODS	DISPLAY PACKAGE	MOUSE CABLE MANAGEMENT	CARRYING CASE FOR PORTABLE COMPUTERE	MULTI-FUNCTION TRAVEL CASE	MULTI-FUNCTION TRAVEL CASE	IMPACT PROTECTION SYSTEM FOR CARRYING CASE	IMPACT PROTECTION SYSTEM FOR CARRYING CASE	
United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United Kingdom	Commey
Utility ORG (Patent) Issued	Utility ORG (Patent) Issued	Design ORG (Patent) Issued	SIR ORG (Patent) Issued	Utility ORG (Patent) Issued	Utility ORG (Patent) Issued	Utility ORG (Patent) Issued	Utility ORG (Patent) Issued	Utility NSPCT (Patent) Issued	Caseilype Relationilype Status
12/370,824 2009-0229936 8567578 Next Tax Date: 04/29/2021	12/238,004 2009-0083851 8108927 Next Tax Date: 07/31/2019	29/237,075 D541646 Next Tax Date:	11/698,822 2008-0204414 H2226 Next Tax Date:	09/493,548 6237766 Next Tax Date:	10/939,333 2005-0072643 7467695 Next Tax Date: 06/23/2020	10/939,346 2005-0072644A1 7503440 B2 Next Tax Date: 09/18/2020	10/983,623 2006-0096822 7216763 Next Tax Date:	0711049.7 GB-A-2437852 2437852 Next Tax Date: 11/09/2019	Application No. Publication No. Patent No. Next Tax Date
Filing Date: 02/13/2009 Pub. Date: 09/17/2009 Grant Date: 10/29/2013 Exp. Date: 01/25/2032	Filing Date: 09/25/2008 Pub. Date: 03/26/2009 Grant Date: 01/31/2012 Exp. Date: 04/22/2030	Filing Date: 08/24/2005 Pub. Date: Grant Date: 05/01/2007 Exp. Date: 05/01/2021	Filing Date: 01/26/2007 Pub. Date: 08/28/2008 Grant Date: 11/04/2008 Exp. Date: 01/26/2082	Filing Date: 01/28/2000 Pub. Date: Grant Date: 05/29/2001 Exp. Date: 01/28/2020	Filing Date: 09/14/2004 Pub. Date: 04/07/2005 Grant Date: 12/23/2008 Exp. Date: 12/05/2026	Filing Date: 09/14/2004 Pub. Date: 04/07/2005 Grant Date: 03/17/2009 Exp. Date: 11/19/2026	Filing Date: 11/09/2004 Pub. Date: 05/11/2006 Grant Date: 05/15/2007 Exp. Date: 04/20/2025	Filing Date: 11/09/2005 Pub. Date: 11/07/2007 Grant Date: 08/27/2008 Exp. Date: 11/09/2025	Filing Date Cram Date Expiration Date NT



Patent Property Report for Targus International LLC

Filing Date: 08/09/2012 Pub. Date: 08/09/2012	Next Tax Date: 06/06/2020 13/365,754 2012-0203949 8990469	Utility ORG (Patent) Issued	United States of America	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE DOCKING STATION	0052253-00388:001
	Next Tax Date: 06/06/2019 594020	Utility DIV (Patent)	New Zealand	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS	0052253-00378:001
	594007 Next Tax Date: 06/06/2020 594020	Utility DIV (Patent)	New Zealand	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS	0052253-00378:001
	594007 Next Tax Date: 06/06/2019 594007 594007	Issued Utility NSPCT (Patent)	New Zealand	AND METHODS AND METHODS PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS	0052253-00377:001
	13/328,577 2013-0156999 8721095 Next Tax Date: 11/13/2021 594007	Utility ORG (Patent) Issued Utility Utility	United States of America New Zealand	ATTACHABLE UNDER-BEZEL TABS FOR DISPLAY COVERS PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND BELATED SYSTEMS	0052253-00374:001
Filing Date: 06/07/2011 Pub. Date: Grant Date: 06/30/2011 Exp. Date: 06/07/2019	2011100684 2011100684 Next Tax Date:	Model ORG (Patent) Issued	Australia	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	0052253-00371:001
Filing Date: 06/07/2011 Pub. Date: 12/08/2011 Grant Date: 10/27/2015 Exp. Date: 06/07/2031	13/155,266 2011-0297566 9170611 Next Tax Date: 04/27/2023	Utility ORG (Patent) Issued	United States of America	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE WITH CLEANING ACCESSORY	0052253-00354:001
Filing Date: 05/05/1994 Pub. Date: Grant Date: 08/10/1994 Exp. Date: 05/05/2019	2038871 2038871 Next Tax Date: 11/05/2014	Design Registration ORG (Design Registration) Issued	United Kingdom	A TRAVEL BAG	0052253-00302:001
Filing Date Publication Date Grant Date Expiration Date	Application No. Publication No. Patent No. Next Tax Date	CaseType RelationType Status	Country		S/R Docket No.



Palent Property Report for

Targus International LLC

0052253-00437:001	0052253-00433:001	0052253-00427:001	0052253-00426:001	0052253-00425:001	0052253-00421:001	0052253-00413:001	0052253-00412:001	0052253-00411:001	S/R Docket No. Client Ref No.
PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	WALLET PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	MULTI-SLEEVE POWER TIPS	MULTI-PRONG POWER TIP ADAPTOR	
Japan	United States of America	India	European Patent Office	Canada	United States of America	China	United States of America	United States of America	Country
Utility NSPCT (Patent) Issued	Design ORG (Patent) Issued	Utility NSPCT (Patent) Published	Utility NSPCT (Patent) Issued	Utility NSPCT (Patent) Issued	Utility CON (Patent) Issued	Utility NSPCT (Patent) Issued	Utility ORG (Patent) Issued	Utility ORG (Patent) Issued	CaseType RelationType Status
2013-514251 2013-529449 5879337 Next Tax Date: 02/05/2020	29/431,992 D705764 Next Tax Date:	5942/DELNP/2012 5942/DELNP/2012 Next Tax Date:	11792957.0 EP2529281 2529281 Next Tax Date:	2,785,813 2785813 Next Tax Date: 06/06/2020	13/601,799 2012-0325702 10139861 Next Tax Date: 05/27/2022	201180004086.X CN102576239A 201180004086.X Next Tax Date: 06/06/2020	13/557,976 8550827 Next Tax Date: 04/08/2021	13/557,947 2014-0030936 8821199 Next Tax Date: 03/02/2022	Application No. Patent No. Next Tax Date
Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: 07/18/2013 Grant Date: 02/05/2016 Exp. Date: 06/06/2031	Filing Date: 09/12/2012 Pub. Date: Grant Date: 05/27/2014 Exp. Date: 05/27/2028	Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: 11/29/2013 Grant Date: Exp. Date:	Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: 12/05/2012 Grant Date: 07/01/2015 Exp. Date: 06/06/2031	Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: Grant Date: 12/15/2015 Exp. Date: 06/06/2031	Filing Date: 08/31/2012 Pub. Date: 12/27/2012 Grant Date: 11/27/2018 Exp. Date: 06/07/2031	Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: 07/11/2012 Grant Date: 10/29/2014 Exp. Date: 06/06/2031	Filing Date: 07/25/2012 Pub. Date: Grant Date: 10/08/2013 Exp. Date: 07/25/2032	Filing Date: 07/25/2012 Pub. Date: 01/30/2014 Grant Date: 09/02/2014 Exp. Date: 12/21/2032	Filing Date Publication Date Crant Date Expiration Date



Palent Property Report for Targus International LLC

0052253-00472:001	0052253-00466:001	0052253-00465:001	0052253-00463:001	0052253-00460:001	0052253-00459:001	0052253-00449:001	0052253-00441:001	0052253-00440:001	S/R Docket No. Client Ref No.
CASE WITH ELASTIC GRIP HOLDER	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE DOCKING STATION	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	CARRYING CASES HAVING ADJUSTABLE COMPARTMENTS FOR USE WITH PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND RELATED METHODS	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	***************************************
Australia	Australia	Australia	United States of America	Australia	Australia	Australia	Singapore	Brazil	Country
Utility ORG (Patent) Issued	Model DIV (Patent) Issued	Model DIV (Patent) Issued	Utility CON (Patent) Issued	Utility NSPCT (Patent) Issued	Utility NSPCT (Patent) Issued	Utility NSPCT (Patent) Issued	Utility NSPCT (Patent) Issued	Utility NSPCT (Patent) Pending	Casellype Status
2013205074 2013205074 Next Tax Date: 04/13/2020	2013100108 2013100108 Next Tax Date:	2013100107 2013100107 Next Tax Date:	13/791,445 2013-0186682 8746449 Next Tax Date: 12/10/2021	2012212087 2012212087 Next Tax Date: 02/03/2020	2011265093 2011265093 Next Tax Date: 06/06/2020	2011276522 2011276522 Next Tax Date: 06/28/2019	201206262-6 183467 Next Tax Date: 06/06/2020	112012028204-2 Next Tax Date: 06/06/2020	Application No. Publication No. Patent No. Next Tax Date
Filing Date: 04/13/2013 Pub. Date: 10/30/2014 Grant Date: 10/22/2015 Exp. Date: 04/13/2033	Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: Grant Date: 02/14/2013 Exp. Date: 06/06/2019	Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: Grant Date: 02/14/2013 Exp. Date: 06/06/2019	Filing Date: 03/08/2013 Pub. Date: 07/25/2013 Grant Date: 06/10/2014 Exp. Date: 06/07/2031	Filing Date: 02/03/2012 Pub. Date: Grant Date: 07/23/2015 Exp. Date: 02/03/2032	Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: 12/04/2014 Grant Date: 03/19/2015 Exp. Date: 06/06/2031	Filing Date: 06/28/2011 Pub. Date: Grant Date: 05/07/2015 Exp. Date: 06/28/2031	Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: Grant Date: 07/06/2015 Exp. Date: 06/06/2031	Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: Grant Date: Exp. Date:	Filling Date Crant Date Expiration Date



Palent Property Report for

Targus International LLC

			Papa	Application No.	Filing Date
S/R Docket No. Client Ref No.	37 366 86	Country	RelationType	Patent No.	
0052253-00484:001	ROTATIONAL CASE FOR A PORTABLE	European Union		002254714-0001	Filing Date: 06/13/2013 TE
	LELO HOMO DEVICE		Issued	002254714-0001 Next Tax Date: 06/13/2023	Grant Date: 06/13/2013 Exp. Date: 06/13/2038
0052253-00484:002	ROTATIONAL CASE FOR A PORTABLE	European Union	Design Registration ORG (Design Registration)	002254714-0002	Filing Date: 06/13/2013
			Issued	002254714-0002 Next Tax Date: 06/13/2023	Grant Date: 06/13/2013 Exp. Date: 06/13/2038
0052253-00484:003	ROTATIONAL CASE FOR A PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	European Union	Design Registration ORG (Design Registration)	002254714-0003	Filing Date: 06/13/2013 Pub. Date:
				002254714-0003 Next Tax Date: 06/13/2023	Grant Date: 06/13/2013 Exp. Date: 06/13/2038
0052253-00484:004	ROTATIONAL CASE FOR A PORTABLE	European Union	Design Registration ORG (Design Registration)	002254714-0004	Filing Date: 06/13/2013
				002254714-0004 Next Tax Date: 06/13/2023	Grant Date: 06/13/2013 Exp. Date: 06/13/2038
0052253-00487:001	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE DOCKING STATION	Germany	Utility NSPCT (Patent)	11 2012 000 674.7 11 2012 000 674.7	Filing Date: 02/03/2012 Pub. Date: 12/19/2013
			rublished	Next Tax Date: 02/03/2020	Exp. Date:
0052253-00495:001	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE	Australia	Design Registration ORG (Design Registration)	201315289	Filing Date: 10/18/2013
				351928 Next Tax Date:	Grant Date: 11/11/2013 Exp. Date: 10/18/2023
0052253-00496:001	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	United States of America	Utility CON (Patent) Issued	14/099,436 2014-0098478 8783458 Next Tax Date: 01/22/2022	Filing Date: 12/06/2013 Pub. Date: 04/10/2014 Grant Date: 07/22/2014 Exp. Date: 06/07/2031
0052253-00517:001	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE WITH AN ADHESIVE PANEL	United States of America	Utility ORG (Patent) Issued	14/341,149 US-2015-0027911-A1 9110630 Next Tax Date: 02/18/2023	Filing Date: 07/25/2014 Pub. Date: 01/29/2015 Grant Date: 08/18/2015 Exp. Date: 07/25/2034
0052253-00520:001	A CASE FOR A PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE	China	Utility DIV (Patent) Allowed	201410641660.8 CN 104391543A	Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: 03/04/2015 Grant Date:
				Next Tax Date:	Exp. Date:



Patent Property Report for Targue International III C

Targus International LLC

0052253-00548:001	0052253-00546:001	0052253-00545:001	0052253-00544:001	0052253-00543:001	0052253-00542:001	0052253-00537:001	0052253-00536:001	0052253-00523:001	S/R Docket No.
PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE WITH PIVOTALLY COUPLED SUPPORT PANELS	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	CASE FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES WITH SHUTTER STAND	CASE FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES WITH INTERNAL SUPPORT	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	
China	Sweden	Spain	United Kingdom	Germany	France	United States of America	United States of America	Australia	Country
Model ORG (Patent) Issued	Utility EPPAT (Patent) Issued	Utility EPPAT (Patent) Issued	Utility EPPAT (Patent) Issued	Utility EPPAT (Patent) Issued	Utility EPPAT (Patent) Issued	Utility NPREG (Patent) Issued	Utility NPREG (Patent) Issued	Utility DIV (Patent) Issued	CaseType RelationType Status
201520796542.4 201520796542.4 Next Tax Date: 08/20/2019	117929570 EP2529281 2529281 Next Tax Date: 06/06/2020	117929570 2543617 2529281 Next Tax Date: 06/06/2020	117929570 EP2529281 2529281 Next Tax Date: 06/06/2020	117929570 EP2529281 2529281 Next Tax Date: 06/06/2020	117929570 EP2529281 2529281 Next Tax Date: 06/06/2020	14/720,153 2015-0375894 9717314 Next Tax Date: 02/01/2021	14/720,093 2015-0359307 9750321 Next Tax Date: 03/05/2021	2015200203 2015200203 Next Tax Date: 06/06/2020	Application No. Publication No. Patent No. Next Tax Date
Filing Date: 08/20/2015 Pub. Date: Grant Date: 04/13/2016 Exp. Date: 08/20/2025	Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: 12/05/2012 Grant Date: 07/01/2015 Exp. Date: 06/06/2031	Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: 08/20/2015 Grant Date: 07/01/2015 Exp. Date: 06/06/2031	Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: 12/05/2012 Grant Date: 07/01/2015 Exp. Date: 06/06/2031	Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: 12/05/2012 Grant Date: 07/01/2015 Exp. Date: 06/06/2031	Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: 12/05/2012 Grant Date: 07/01/2015 Exp. Date: 06/06/2031	Filing Date: 05/22/2015 Pub. Date: 12/31/2015 Grant Date: 08/01/2017 Exp. Date: 05/22/2035	Filing Date: 05/22/2015 Pub. Date: 12/17/2015 Grant Date: 09/05/2017 Exp. Date: 05/22/2035	Filing Date: 06/06/2011	Filing Date Crant Date Expiration Date



Patent Property Report for Targus International LLC

0052253-00564:001 0052253-00560:001 0052253-00559:001 0052253-00558:001 0052253-00557:001 0052253-00555:001 0052253-00554:001 0052253-00553:001 0052253-00552:001 Client Ref No. S/R Docket No. TARGUS INTERNATIONAL POWER AND DATA ADAPTER, AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS POWER AND DATA ADAPTER, AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS POWER AND DATA ADAPTER, AND PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS 3336 POWER AND DATA ADAPTER RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS AND METHODS AND METHODS AND METHODS AND METHODS AND METHODS America America Canada Switzerland Norway Netherlands Denmark United States of Canada Australia United States of Country Utility ORG (Patent) Utility ORG (Patent) Utility EPPAT (Patent) Utility DIV (Patent) Utility | Utility EPPAT (Patent) Utility EPPAT (Patent) Utility EPPAT (Patent) RelationType NPREG (Patent) Pending Pending NPREG (Patent) Issued Issuec Sisters CaseType ssued ssued ssued 117929570 EP2529281 9900420 2016-0173678 2,910,341 Next Tax Date: 08/27/2021 9904323 2016-0231777 14/923,833 2,908,213 EP252928 Next Tax Date: 06/06/2020 EP2529281 117929570 Next Tax Date: 06/06/2020 EP2529281 117929570 Patent No. Publication No. Application No. Next Tax Date: 08/20/2021 14/970,318 Next Tax Date: 10/27/2019 2015249066 Next Tax Date: 06/06/2020 2908213 Next Tax Date: 06/06/2020 2529281 117929570 2529281 Next Tax Date: 06/06/2020 2529281 2529281 Next Tax Date Next Tax Date: 10/28/2019 Grant Date: Exp. Date: Grant Date: Exp. Date: Filing Date: 12/15/2015 Pub. Date: 06/16/2016 Pub. Date: 08/11/2016 Grant Date: 02/27/2018 Exp. Date: 06/06/2031 Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: 12/05/2012 Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: 12/05/2012 Exp. Date: Publication Date Filing Date Exp. Date: Grant Date: 02/20/2018 Pub. Date: Pub. Date: Filing Date: 10/28/2015 Exp. Date: Grant Date: 03/07/2017 Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: Exp. Date: Grant Date: 07/01/2015 Exp. Date: 06/06/2031 Pub. Date: 12/05/2012 Grant Date: 07/01/2015 Grant Date: 07/01/2015 Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Filing Date: 10/27/2015 Filing Date: 10/27/2015 Grant Date: 07/01/2015 Exp. Date: 06/06/2031 Filing Date: 06/06/2011 Pub. Date: 12/05/2012 Expiration Date Grant Date 06/06/2031 12/05/2012 06/06/2031 10/27/2035 12/15/2035 **PATENT**



Palent Property Report for

Targus International LLC

United States of America Published United States of Published United States of DIV (Patent) Issued United States of ORG (Patent) Issued United States of ORG (Patent) Published America Published Australia Utility DIV (Patent) Issued	\$/8 Docket No. Client Ref No. 0052253-00565:001 0052253-00567:001 0052253-00568:001	POWER AND DATA ADAPTER POWER AND DATA ADAPTER EXTENDABLE, UNIVERSAL CASE FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES EXTENDABLE, UNIVERSAL CASE FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES	PCT PCT United States of America PCT America	CasseType RelationType Status Utility ORG (Patent) Published Utility NPREG (Patent) Issued Utility ORG (Patent) Published Utility Utility ORG (Patent) Published Utility Utility ORG (Patent) Published	Application No. Publication No. Patent No. Patent No. Next Tax Date: 15/067,789 2016-0270498 9675148 Next Tax Date: 12/13/2020 PCT/US16/022033 2016/149101 Next Tax Date: 2016201721 Next Tax Date: 03/11/2020	Filing Date: 03/11/2016 Pub. Date: 03/11/2016 Filing Date: 05/23/2016 Grant Date: Exp. Date: 03/11/2016 Pub. Date: 03/11/2016 Pub. Date: 03/11/2016 Filing Date: 03/11/2016 Filing Date: 03/11/2016 Filing Date: 03/11/2016 Filing Date: 03/11/2016 Pub. Date: 03/11/2016 Filing Date: 03/11/2016 Filing Date: 03/11/2016 Filing Date: 03/11/2016 Grant Date: 03/11/2016 Filing Date: 03/11/2016
America Div. (Patent) Issued United States of Utility America ORG (Patent) Published Australia Utility DIV (Patent) Issued		POWER AND DATA ADAPTER EXTENDABLE, UNIVERSAL CASE FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES EXTENDABLE, UNIVERSAL CASE FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES EXTENDABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEVICES FOR NATIVE AND VIRTUALIZED VIDEO IN A HYBRID DOCKING STATION	PCT United States of America PCT PCT PCT PCT I Inited States of America	Utility ORG (Patent) Published Utility NPREG (Patent) Issued Utility ORG (Patent) Published Utility ORG (Patent) Published Utility NSPCT (Patent) Issued Utility ORG (Patent) Published	PCT/US15/065730 2016/100288 Next Tax Date: 15/067,789 2016-0270498 9675148 Next Tax Date: 12/13/2 PCT/US16/022033 2016/149101 Next Tax Date: 2016201721 2016201721 Next Tax Date: 03/11/2 15/261,204 2018-0074546 Next Tax Date:	020
America ORG (Patent) Published Australia Utility DIV (Patent) Issued		SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEVICES FOR	United States of	Utility	Next Tax Date: 01/1: 15/655,699	1/2021
Australia Utility DIV (Patent) Issued		SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEVICES FOR REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT AND DISCOVERY	United States of America	Utility ORG (Patent) Published	15/655,699 2019-0025353 Next Tax Date:	
Issued	3	EXTENDABLE, UNIVERSAL CASE FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES	Australia	Utility DIV (Patent)	Next Tax Date: 2017202751 5/18/2017	
		C1 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		Issued	2017202751 Next Tax Date: 03/1	1/2020
				c c	Next Tax Date: 12/15/2019	19



Palent Property Report for Targus International LLC

0052253-00609:001	0052253-00608:001	0052253-00604:001	0052253-00596:001	0052253-00595:001	0052253-00594:001	0052253-00590:001	0052253-00585:001	0052253-00584:001	S/R Docket No.
DISPLAY APPARATUSES FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE	SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEVICES FOR REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT AND DISCOVERY	WIRELESS CHARGING HOLSTERS FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES	ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE	ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE	SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEVICES FOR REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT AND DISCOVERY	SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEVICES FOR NATIVE AND VIRTUALIZED VIDEO IN A HYBRID DOCKING STATION	POWER AND DATA ADAPTER	
United States of America	New Zealand	United States of America	United States of America	Australia	Australia	PCT	PCT	European Patent Office	Country
Prov ORG (Patent) Pending	Design Registration ORG (Design Registration) Issued	Utility CON (Patent) Published	Prov ORG (Patent) Pending	Design Registration ORG (Design Registration) Issued	Design Registration ORG (Design Registration) Issued	Utility ORG (Patent) Published	Utility ORG (Patent) Published	Utility NSPCT (Patent) Published	CaseType RelationType Status
62/782,224 Next Tax Date:	418173 418173 Next Tax Date: 10/18/2023	16/029,339 2019-0025355 Next Tax Date:	62/775,205 Next Tax Date:	201416275 359391 Next Tax Date: 12/03/2019	201416274 359390 Next Tax Date: 12/03/2019	PCT/US18/017232 2019/018007 Next Tax Date:	PCT/US17/048367 2018/048631 Next Tax Date:	15870842.0 3234729 Next Tax Date: 12/15/2019	Application No. Patent No. Next Tax Date
Filing Date: 12/19/2018 Pub. Date: Grant Date: Exp. Date:	Filing Date: 10/24/2013 Pub. Date: Grant Date: 12/03/2013 Exp. Date: 10/18/2028	Filing Date: 07/06/2018 Pub. Date: 01/24/2019 Grant Date: Exp. Date:	Filing Date: 12/04/2018 Pub. Date: Grant Date: Exp. Date:	Filing Date: 12/03/2014 Pub. Date: Grant Date: 12/10/2014 Exp. Date:	Filing Date: 12/03/2014 Pub. Date: Grant Date: 12/10/2014 Exp. Date:	Filing Date: 02/07/2018 Pub. Date: 01/24/2019 Grant Date: Exp. Date:	Filing Date: 08/24/2017 Pub. Date: 03/15/2018 Grant Date: Exp. Date:	Filing Date: 12/15/2015 Pub. Date: 10/25/2017 Grant Date: Exp. Date:	Filing Date Publication Date Crant Date Expiration Date



Palent Property Report for

Targus International LLC

	Filing Date: 03/05/2019 Pub. Date: Grant Date: Exp. Date:	PCT/US19/020762 Next Tax Date:	Utility ORG (Patent) Pending	PCT	DISPLAY COVER WITH WEBCAM COVER	0052253-00621:001
	Filing Date: 03/05/2019 Pub. Date: Grant Date: Exp. Date:	16/293,442 Next Tax Date:	Utility NPREG (Patent) Pending	United States of America	DISPLAY COVER WITH WEBCAM COVER	0052253-00620:001
	Filing Date: 08/24/2017 Pub. Date: Grant Date: Exp. Date:	750423 Next Tax Date: 08/24/2021	Utility NSPCT (Patent) Pending	New Zealand	SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEVICES FOR NATIVE AND VIRTUALIZED VIDEO IN A HYBRID DOCKING STATION	0052253-00618:001
	Filing Date: 08/24/2017 Pub. Date: Grant Date: Exp. Date:	17849313.6 Next Tax Date: 08/24/2019	Utility NSPCT (Patent) Pending	European Patent Office	SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEVICES FOR NATIVE AND VIRTUALIZED VIDEO IN A HYBRID DOCKING STATION	0052253-00617:001
	Filing Date: 08/24/2017 Pub. Date: Grant Date: Exp. Date:	201780055231.4 Next Tax Date:	Utility NSPCT (Patent) Pending	China	SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEVICES FOR NATIVE AND VIRTUALIZED VIDEO IN A HYBRID DOCKING STATION	0052253-00616:001
	Filing Date: 08/24/2017 Pub. Date: Grant Date: Exp. Date:	3,033,219 Next Tax Date: 08/24/2020	Utility NSPCT (Patent) Pending	Canada	SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEVICES FOR NATIVE AND VIRTUALIZED VIDEO IN A HYBRID DOCKING STATION	0052253-00615:001
	Filing Date: 08/24/2017 Pub. Date: Grant Date: Exp. Date:	2017322216 Next Tax Date: 08/24/2021	Utility NSPCT (Patent) Pending	Australia	SYSTEMS, METHODS AND DEVICES FOR NATIVE AND VIRTUALIZED VIDEO IN A HYBRID DOCKING STATION	0052253-00614:001
l	Filing Date: 01/04/2019 Pub. Date: Grant Date: Exp. Date:	16/240,124 Next Tax Date:	Utility ORG (Patent) Pending	United States of America	SMART WORKSPACE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	0052253-00613:001
PATE	Filing Date: 11/07/2018 Pub. Date: Grant Date: Exp. Date:	16/183,443 Next Tax Date:	Utility CON (Patent) Pending	United States of America	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	0052253-00610:001
INT	Filing Date Publication Date Orant Date Expiration Date	Application No. Publication No. Patent No. Next Tax Date	CaseType RelationType Status	Country		S/R Docket No.

RECORDED: 07/17/2019

SCHEDULE C

SECURED PATENTS

CANADIAN PATENTS

Current Owner/ Applicant	Patent	File Date	Issue Date	Application No.
Targus Group International, Inc.	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	2011-06-06	2015-12-15	2785813
Targus Group International, Inc.	PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICE CASE ACCESSORIES AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	2011-06-06	2017-03-07	2908213
Targus Group International, Inc.	POWER AND DATA ADAPTER, AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	2015-10-27	2022-07-26	2910341

SECURED PATENTS

United States Patents and Patent Applications:

Grantor	Patents	Filing Date	Status	Application No/Pub. No.	Patent No.
Targus Group International, Inc.	Composite Handle for Carrying Case	17-Aug-01	ju gaze	09030951	6499187
Targus Group International, Inc.	Handle for Carrying Case	17-Aug-01	In force	09931036	6687955
Targus Group International, Inc.	Carrying Case For Portable Computer and Impact Resistant Cushions for Use Therein	22-Jan-99	in force	(9)235292	6131734
Targus Group Inarmational, Inc.	Carrying Case for Portable Computer	28-Jan-(X)	In force	09493548	6237766
Targus Group International, Inc.	Adjustable Impact Resistant Cushion for Carrying Case	5-0:1-00	In force	0%(7959)	6334533
Targus Group International, Inc.	Carry Case with Impact Resistant Support	5-0x1-00	In force	09679680	6334534
Targus Group International, Inc.	Carrying Case for Portable Computer	27-0:0:00	In force	09697651	6390297
Targus Group International, Inc.	Handle for Carrying Case	24-Dax-03	In force	10743838	7048103
Targus Group International, Inc.	Modular Luggage System including a Wheeled Flight Bag and an Externally Demountable, Releasably Attachable Computer Carrying Case	30Jun-99	in Kurr	39343839	6213266
Targus Group International, Inc.	Programmable Power Adapter	30.5ep-04	In force	10953581	7646107
Targus Group International, Inc.	Impact Protection System for Carrying Case	9-Nov-04	In force	10983623	7216763
Targus Group International, Inc.	Carrying case for Notebook Computer	19 May-94	In force	08246244	5524754
Targus Group International, Inc.	Carrying case for Lapsop Computer	4-Jun-92	in force	07894381	5217119
Targus Group International, Inc.	Folio Carrying Case for a Notebook Computer	14-Mar-95	In force	08404628	5607054
Targus Group International, Inc.	Mouse Cable Management Statusory Invention Registration	25-Jan-07	Skd 6 May (8	\$169 8 822	HXX2226
Targus Group International, Inc.	Headset Audio Bypass Apparatus and Method	ii)-Jan-()6	Abundened	11328890	N/A
Targus Group International, Inc.	Multi-Function Travel Case	14-Sep-04	în force	10939333	7467695

Gunter	Patents	Filing Date	Status	Application No./Pub. No.	Patent No.
Targus Group International, Inc.	Multi-Function Travel Case	14 Sep494	In force	10939346	7503440
Targus Group International, Inc.	Key Lock Presenter	14/14/8	Expired provisional	61080540	N/A
Targus Group International, Inc.	Computer Stand with Cooling Mechanism	8-4109-08	Abandened	11501485	N/A
Fargus Group International, Inc.	Serialized Lock Combination Retrieval Systems and Methods	29-Sep 48	Pending	12238004	WA
Targus Group International, Inc.	Pertuble Computer Case	13-Feb (9)	Reading	12370824	WA
Targus Group International, Inc.	Electronic Hub	30 Apr-09	Rading	12433692	WA
Targus Group International, Inc.	Systems and Methods for an Electronic Presentation Controller	14-Jul-(%)	Pending	12502847	N/A
Targus Cecup International, Inc.	Laptop Cooling Platform	17-Dec-10	Pending	12971549	N/A
Targus Group International, Inc.	Electronic Reader Cases and Related Systems and Methods	(7-Jun-10	Pending	61332286	NA
Targus Group International, Inc.	Carrying Cases Having Adjustable Compartments for Use With Portable Computers and Related Methods	29-Jun-10	Fending	613.89672	N/A
Targus Cercup International, Inc.	Holder for an Electronic De vice	27-Aul-10	Pending	61368047	N/A
Fargus Group International, Inc.	Gaming Controller for a Handheld Electronic Device	28-Sept-10	Pending	61387379	NVA
Fargus Group International, Inc.	Electronic Device Cases With Integrated Geaning Component	23-Aug-10	Pending	61376192	N/A
Fargus Group International, Inc.	Portable Electronic Device Proximity Alams	13-Sept-10	Pending	61382398	N/A
Targus Group international, Inc.	Portable Electronic Device Case Accessory With Camera Protection	05-Nov-10	Pending	61410617	N/A
Fargus Ceoup International, Inc.	Stand-in Case for Portable Electronic Devices	06-Dec-10	Rending	61420022	N/A
Fargus Group International, Inc.	Rotatable Case for Portable Electronic Device	09-D&c-10	Reading	61421431	WA
Targus Caroup International, Inc.	Portable Electronic Device Docking Station	13 Feb-11	Pending	61439265	N/A

Granter	Design Patents	Filing Date	Status	Application No.	Registration No.
	Curying Case	7-Jul-03	In face	29185968	D5(8)923
International, Inc.					
Targus Group	Display Package	24-Aug-05	In force	29237075	D541646
International, Inc.		·			

Foreign Patents and Patent Applications:

Grantor	Jurisdiction	Patents	Filing Date	Status	Patent No.
Yargus Group	Great Britain	Impact Protection System	Nov-09-2008	Issued	2437852
International, Inc.		for Carrying Case			
Targus Caroup	Hong Kong	ACIX Converter	May-19-2006	Altendened	06013515.5
international, Inc.					
Targus Cocup	Great Britain	Travel Bag	May-05-1994	Granted	2038871
International, Inc.					
Targus Group	Sweden	Pemier Nowbook	Nov-01-1994	Granted	57818
International, Inc.					
Targus Group	Sweden	Business Commuter	Nov-01-1994	Granted	58045
International, Inc.					
Targus Group	PCT	Systems and Methods for	July 14, 2009	PC17US2009/0	
International, Inc.		an Electronic Presentation		50852	
		Controller			
Targus Group	Awvalia	Systems and Methods for	July 14, 2009	2009270999	
International, Inc.		an Electronic Presentation			
		Controller			
Targus Group	Canada	Systems and Methods for	July 14, 2009	Application	
International, Inc.		an Electronic Presentation		no pending	
		Controller			
Targus Group	Europe	Systems and Methods for	July 14, 2009	09798659.0	
International, Inc.		an Electronic Presentation			
		Controller			
Targus Group	Australia	Laptop Cooling Platform	December 17,	2010257294	
International, Inc.			2010		
Targus Circup	Europe	Laptop Cooling Platform	December 17,	10195810.6	
International, Inc.			2010		
Targus Group	Canada	Laptop Cooling Platform	December 16,	2725914	
international, Inc.			2010	***************************************	

1

 $^{^1}$ **NTD:** Grantors to confirm application no. in fifth last row Schedule D for the identified Canadian application as aapplication no. 2730140, and update if so.

SCHEDULE E

SECURED PATENTS

CANADIAN PATENTS

Patent/Patent Application Number	Owner	Filing Date	Issue Date
3086030	TARGUS INTERNATIONAL LLC	2019-03-05	2021-06-29
3123877	TARGUS INTERNATIONAL LLC	2019-12-31	
3123602	TARGUS INTERNATIONAL LLC	2019-12-19	
3033219	TARGUS INTERNATIONAL LLC	2017-08-24	
3153953	TARGUS INTERNATIONAL LLC	2020-08-17	
3148974	TARGUS INTERNATIONAL LLC	2020-08-21	
3153964	TARGUS INTERNATIONAL LLC	2020-09-09	
3140524	TARGUS INTERNATIONAL LLC	2020-04-27	
3121903	TARGUS INTERNATIONAL LLC	2019-12-03	
3070570	TARGUS INTERNATIONAL LLC	2018-02-07	

PATENT REEL: 061803 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 10/28/2022